



AMENDMENT #3

To: Prospective Offerors

From: Cia Morey – Procurement Officer
Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland

Regarding: **Meat Processing Facility RFP Solicitation #1708-002, Amendment #3, Contains one sections as follows:** A.) Additional Questions

Amendment #3 Issue Date: January 29, 2018

Deadline for Questions: January 31, 2018

Proposal Due Date and Time: February 8, 2018 at 4:00 p.m. Local Time

Note: Late proposals will not be accepted.

A. Additional Questions

Question: Would consideration be made for a proposed site location to be determined contingent on a bid being awarded?

Answer: The RFP does not stipulate that a site location is needed in order to submit a proposal. An Offeror who includes a site location with their proposal may be potentially ranked higher during the selection procedure. Attachment J of the RFP Solicitation #1708-002 lists properties whose owners had expressed interest in the project.

As stated in Section 3.2 Scope of Work – Requirements, “The plant location(s) may be located within a 30-mile radius of the Department headquarters in either Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Prince George’s, or St. Mary’s Counties.”

Question: Do you recommend consulting with and perhaps hire an individual specifically experienced in government proposal writing?

Answer: The hiring of an individual specializing in proposal writing of this nature is entirely at the discretion of the Offeror.